/ ~ Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form st be byped
7 O1L & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION September 2005
) APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling ID #
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

Operator Information: Well Information:
License #: 5214 aple 18- 171 - 20583~ OO0~ O]
Name: Lario Oil & Gas Co. Lease Name: __Hintz Trust well #: _1-9
Address: 301 S. Market St. Spot: -NE -SW _NW s5ec.08 Twp.17_s R 31 []East
City/State/Zip: __ Wichita, KS 67202 County: ___Scoft (/] West
Contact Person: Jay G. Schweikert Feet from North/ [] South Line of Section: 1650
Phone #: 316-265-5611 Feetfrom [ ] East / [] West Line of Section: 990

v 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: Lansing (Perfs): __3976" - 3980
Formation: Chester (Basal Penn) (Perfs): __4568' - 4573'
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perts):
Formation: ' (Peris):

L 2, Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: ___Lansing BOPD: _43 __ MCFPD: BWPD: __4
Formation; ___Chester _(Basal Penn) BOPD:_ 30 _ MCFPD: BwpD: __1
Formation: BOPD:_________  MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: — MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: . MCFPD: BWPD:

/ 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within
a 1/2 mile radius of the subject wel), and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

_{._ 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application as required in KA.R. 82-3-135za(b).

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include tha following:
_¥Y 5. Wireline log of subject well.
_‘_/_ 6. Complete Farm ACQ-1 (Well Completion form} for the subject well.

RECEIVED

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:

5. Well construction diagram of subject well. AUG 3 1 2&%
6. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the coinpatibility of the fluids to be commingled. K G c WICH‘TA
State of Kansas }

} $8:

County of Sedilck ) d / z 2
VERIFICATION: ! hereby certify that to the best of my current information,  Signature: @’ ﬁ

knowledge and personal belief, this request for commingling is true and y Jay G. Schweikert

proper and | have no information or knowledge, which is inconsistent with Printed Namg:
the information supplied in this application. Title: Operations Engineer
KCC Office Use Only - Sm?}? oro me thip 207 o =
Notary Public:
[IDenied  [MApproved Cry ﬂ / 0 Q =2 @é
M N N : el
koc Date Receivec: §~3/BY 15.ay periods Ends: L Exf’:HY L. FORD
Approved By: s 7o) Date: .. EYE) Notary Public - State of Kansas

My Appt. Expires / ~A2-0

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Canservation DivisSion, . el-Hoom 8, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Hintz Trust #1-9

NE SW NW Sec 09-175-31W
Scott Co., KS

ACO-4
APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION

8/09/06

Affidavit of Notice Served

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she is a duly authorized agent for
the applicant, and on that day 0 of August , 2006, a true and
correct copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mailed to
the following party:

VAL Energy Inc. Operator of
P.O. Box 116 32 Sect. 4 - 175 - 31w
Wichita, KS 67201 NW Sect. 8 - 175 - 31w

Lario 0il & Gas Co. is the operator of the remaining acreage with-in one-half (1/2)

mile of the subject well.

Jay G. Schweikert
Operations Engineer
Appl:l.cant or Duly Authorized Agent

Subscribed and sworn before me th:l.s day of 2006
A KATHY L. FORD

EER Notary Pub!:c StateofKansas
My Appt. Expires JO-2 Notary Publ:.c

My Commission Expires: /0 ~ A2 06

RECEIVED
AUG 3 12008
<CC WICHITA



AFFIDAVIT

. STATE OF KANSAS \
. - 88,
County of Sedgwick !

Nicole Mandina, of lawiul age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That she is
Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a dally
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
County of Sedgwlick, State of Kansas, and
having & general paid circulation on a daily
basis in said County, which said newspaper
has been continuously and uninterruptedly
published in said County for more than one
year prior to the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which sald
newspaper has been entered as second class
mail matter at the United States Post Ofilca In
Wichita, Kansag, and which said newspaper
is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication
and that a notice of a true copy Is hereto
attached was published in the regular and
entire Moming issue of said The Wichita
Eagle for __1_ Issues - weeks, that the first

publication of said notice was
made as aloresaid on the_1St _ of

June_ ap. 2007 . win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that she has
personal knowledge of the statemenls above
set forth and that they are true.

-

Subscribed and sworn to befora me this

1st day of June, 2007

otary Public Sedgwlck County, ¥Ansas

A DANNA M. INGRAM
NOTARY PUALIC
STATE OF HANSAS
iy Agpl. Exp. -2 {26

Printers Fee: $80.00

RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUN 29 2007

CONSERVATION DiVISION
WICHITA, KS

“LEGAL PUBLICATION

First Published In Lhe Wichila Eoole
on Junc 4, 2007 {2878259)

PEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION
®E: Larlo Oll & Gas Company - Applicollen for
a permi) to authoriza $ho gommingling of ones
Indhe Hintz Turst 41-9, located 1o Scohl Caunty,:

Kansas. L

TO: Al Of) afd Gas Producers, Unicased
Minerats Inferos) Qwners, Lardowners and all
persons whomover concernod,

You, and each of you, aro herady natifled tha
Larlo @Il & Gas Company hos filed an
apclicalion 16 commingle Cherckee Lime &

Aorrow zanos (n tho Hintz Trust #1-9, located |

. gppraxtmolely NE SW NW Sec -175-31W, ¢

Seol] County, lCansas.
Any porsons who oblect fo or profest dhis
appiicalion shall to reauized o flte. iheir
obiections or erotesis wilh ihe Conscrvatlon
Oivistan of tho Slate Coroaratlon Commission
of Ihe Stato of Kansas wiihin (15} dovs {rom ihe
dote of Ihis publicailen. Those protests shallbe
filed pursuant io Commission regulations and
‘must stole specillc reasons why the grant of
lhe apolicalion endyv cawsa waosle, viclala
correfativa rights or palluie the nalural
reseurces of tho Siale of Kansas, 1 no proiesls
are roceived, Ihis opplicalich may be granied
Ihrough o summaory preceeding, U velld
prolesis are roccivad, this malier will be set
for hearlag,
All persons injoresied or congeraed shall lake
noflea of the foregolnp ond sholi govern
themscives accordingly.

. Lorle Ol & C:’ustnmnunv
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RECEIVED

“ANBAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

ML 02 2007

o DIVISION

Proof of Publication

Affidavit of Publication
STATE OF KANSAS, SCOTT COUNTY, ss:

Rodney R. Haxten, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he
is editor of The Scott County Record, a weekly newspaper printed in
the State of Kansas, and published in and of general circulation in
Scott County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation and that said
newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication,

Sald newspaper is a weekly, published at least 50 times a year in said
county, and has been admitted as second class matter at the post
office of Scott City in sald tounty.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereol and was published in

the regular and entire Issue of said newspaper for consecutive
we the first pub n thergof being made as aforesaid on the
day o! , 20857, with
subsaquent pub]:cations being Hade on the following dates:
~—RECEVED 20
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 20
JUL 02 2007 20
CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS q , 50
Publication Fee $_3_L.W__
Affidavit, Notary Fee $

Additional Copies @

Total Ptf%ee ’ )
 Publisher

Subscribed and sworn to before me this&S_ day of
M Ch,ua]r- . 20@

SHARLA osaomu]

B

olary Public- State of
Apet Eooims | O ( (o pyer
L]

Notary Public
My commission expires __ { N~ , / ‘*CJ C}




4

CORPORATION COMMISSION KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, 6OVERNOR

BRIAN J. MOLINE, chag
ROBERT E. KREHBIEL, commissioRER
MICHAEL C. MOFFET, coMMISSIONER

July 3, 2007

Jay G. Schweikert
Lario QOil & Gas Co.
301 8. Market St.
Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Approved Commingling CO080608
Hintz Trust 1.9, Sec. 9-T1785-R31W, Scott County, Kansas
API Nc_:. 15-171-20583-00-01

Dear Mr. Schweikert:

Your “Application for Commingling” (ACO-4) for the above described well has been technically
reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123a.
Notice was examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed
within the 15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on August 31,
2006 concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following two sources of supply
through the same tubing string in the same wellbore: the Lansing and Chester (Basal Penn)
formations.

According to your application, the estimated current production from the Lansing source of supply is
43 BOPD, 0 Mcfpd and 4 BWPD. The estimated current production from the Chester (Basal
Penn) source of supply is 30 BOPD, 0 Mcfpd and 1 BWPD. The total estimated current production
from all sources of supply in the subject well is 73 BOPD, 0 Mcfpd and 5§ BWPD.

Based upon the depth of the Chester (Basal Penn) formation perforations, total oil production shall
not exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Docket Number CO080608 ‘has been assigned to this approved application. Please use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1} and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Lot ==

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

(onservation Division, Finney State Ofice Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
Voice 316.337.6200 Fox 316.337.6211  www kecc.state ks.us
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Lario Qil & Gas Company

New Pool Application
Scott County, Kansas
Hintz Trust #1-9

~ Basal Penn Structure and Lansing B
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